

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, February 1, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- **1.** Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards
- 4. Public Comment Period
- 5. Ordinance 2017-02 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Chapter 5-1 of the Tooele City Code Regarding Business Licenses for Special Events Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 6. Resolution 2017-06 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Mayor to Sign a Contract with Silver Spur Construction for the Broadway Storm Drain Project (400 North to 700 North) Presented by Paul Hansen
- 7. Ordinance 2017-03 An Ordinance of Tooele City Enacting Tooele City Code Section 8-5-6 Regarding Mandatory Connection to the Publicly Owned Treatment Works (POTW) Presented by Jim Bolser
- 8. Resolution 2017 07 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Authorizing the Termination of Wastewater Treatment Services to the Deseret Peak Complex and Utah Motorsports Campus in Favor of Wastewater Treatment Services being Provided by Grantsville City

**Presented by Roger Baker** 

- 9. Minutes
- 10. Invoices Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 11. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <u>michellep@tooelecity.org</u>, prior to the meeting.